In
tr
od
u
ct
io
n
Introduction

Option 1
Option 2
Example Order Code:
SPG/100/A/SS/1/4/Q/0-10Bar/G/N SPG Safety Pattern Gauge, 304 stainless steel case, 100 mm nominal size, bottom connection, direct
mounting, 316 stainless steel bourdon tube, 1/2” BSP connection. Range 0 to 10 Bar. Options: glycerine filled.
For the complete part number for Diaphragm, Schaffer and Differential Pressure Gauges, please consult with your sales representative when
placing an order
Bourdon Tube Selection
System
Code
BB
SS
MM
SS
BB
Socket Material
brass
316 stainless steel
Monel 400
316 stainless steel
brass
Bourdon Tube Material
bronze tube
316 stainless steel
Monel 400
stainless steel
beryllium copper
Capsule System Material Selection
Some materials may not be available for all gauge models. Please refer to
individual gauge specification, or alternatively contact Rototherm sales
Thread Type & Size
Thread Type
0 = NPT
1 = BSP
2 = BSPT
3 = API
Thread Size
(size code = number 1/8” ‘s)
1 = 1/8”
2 = 1/4”
3 = 3/8”
4 = 1/2”
Case Material
Q  = standard (see Case Type & Size)
S  = stainless steel case (where not standard)
S1= 316 stainless steel case - when available as an option
X = non standard
22
Imperial Metric
3 to 15 psi Rec 0.2 to 1 bar
0 to 10" WG 0 to 25 mbar
0 to 16 " WG 0 to 40 mbar
0 to 24" WG 0 to 60 mbar
0 to 30" WG 0 to 75 mbar
0 to 40" WG 0 to 100 mbar
0 to 60" WG 0 to 150 mbar
0 to 100" WG 0 to 250 mbar
0 to 160" WG 0 to 400 mbar
0 to 200" WG 0 to 500 mbar
0 to 300" WG 0 to 700 mbar
0 to 400" WG 0 to 1000 mbar
0 to 30 in Hg VAC 0 to -1 bar
30" Hg to 15 psi  -1 to +1.5 bar
30" Hg to 30 psi -1 to +3 bar
30" Hg to 60 psi -1 to +5 bar
30" Hg to 100 psi -1 to +9 bar
0 to 10 psi 0 to 600 mbar
0 to 15 psi 0 to 1 bar
0 to 25 psi 0 to 1.6 bar
0 to 30 psi 0 to 2.5 bar
0 to 60 psi 0 to 4 bar
0 to 100 psi 0 to 6 bar
0 to 7 bar